Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

Accessories

Accessories

(Janitowoc

FRY_P_0037_3_15_Accessories.pdf g
Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

Accessories

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY Note
1 8231910 Basket, GSMS Bulk 1
1a 8237384 Basket, bulk 1
1b 8236290 Basket, wash 1
2 8232936 Starch Diverter 1
3 8030200 Rack, 12 Portion Cup 1
4 8030238 Basket, 5.5 x 8.5 SS Round Pasta 1
5 8030018 Cup, Single Pasta Portion 1
6 8030332 Basket Support Rack 1
7 2105068 Pan Insert 1
8 9107540 Strip, GSMS Top Connecting 1
9 8232938 Rinse Basket 1
10 8260900 Kit, Chain Restraint 1
11 8261117 Caster, 5” Swivel w/o Brake 1
11a 8261118 Caster, 5” Swivel w/Brake 1
Accessories

FRY_P_0037_3 15 Accessories.pdf

(Janitowoc

Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

Basket Lift Components

i\

1\

A
1\
!
1\l

36 —»

\\
.‘\‘ T
I\ & 1\
(V8]

(V¥ ]

\ -
Wi ‘

1!

1\
Wi
1\

)]

37—

Basket Lift Components

FRY_P_0037_3 15 Basket Lift Components.pdaan’rowoc

Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

# PART #
1 8237061
1a 8237604
2 9107420
2a 9101641
3 2223763
4 2213763
5 9007421
6 8261363
7 9021927
8 9011927
9 8090247
10 8090508
11 8100194
12 8090047
13 8090082
14 8100045
15 8070108
16 9007416
17 8090113
18 8090050
19 8120138
20 8070240
21 8090097
22 8261358
23 8100052
24 8090194
25 8090196
26 8090063
27 8261381
28 9104525
29 8090155
30 8261370
31 8090076
32 9206076
33 8100170
34 8100192
35 8090127
36 9007418
37 2203761
38 8070124
39 8100220

Basket Lift Components

DESCRIPTION

Arm Assembly, Basket Lift for Stainless
Arms, Basket Lift, 8SMS

Top, Basket Lift Enclosure

Top, Basket Lift Enclosure, 8SMS
Side, Basket Lift Enclosure Right

Side, Basket Lift Enclosure Left
Support, Basket Lift Center

Screw - #8-32 x 0.5" NP

Bracket, Right Basket Lift Roller
Bracket, Left Basket Lift Roller

Nut - #8-32 Keps Hex

Bolt - 0.25-20 x 1.25"

Roller, Basket Lift

Nut, Cap- 0.25-20 High Profile S/S
Ring, Bushing Retainer

Bushing, .875 Dia. Hole 0.6875”
Gearmotor - Basket Lift - 240V

Mount, Basket Lift Motor

Screw, 2-32 X 1.5-inch Slotted Truss Head
Nut, 8-32 Hex

Insulation, Paper

Microswitch

Screw, 6-32 X 1-inch Slotted Truss Head
Nut, 6-32 Keps Hex

Bellcrank and Cam

Flat Washer - 0.3125" ZP

Washer, 0.375-inch SAE Flat

Nut, Jam 0.375-16 Hex

Washer, Nylatron

Bar, Basket Lift Synchronizing

Leveling Screw

Screw, 0.25-20 X 1.25-inch Slotted Round Head
Nut, 0.25-20 x 0.75 Expansion

Link, Basket Lift

Pin, Connecting

Rod, Basket Lift

Screw, 0.25-20 X 0.5-inch Slotted Round Head
Back, Upper Basket Lift Enclosure
Panel, Lower Basket Lift Rear
Bushing, Plastic

Spacer, Tubular, .493 OD

QTY Note

Basket Lift Components

FRY_P_0037_3 15 Basket Lift Components.pd

{J/anitowoc

Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

Controllers
[° o ©
LIl ]
eielelel
Frymaster o o] o]0 [] o STATE
> 0 G

Controllers

(Janitowoc

FRY_P_0037_3 15 Controllers.pdf %
Foodservice




Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

# PART #

Controllers

DESCRIPTION

QTY Note
1 1060384 Computer, 17SMS, Fazoli’s 1
1a 1060385 Computer, 17SMS 1
1b 1062926 Computer, 17SMS, Noodles 1
2 1081131 Computer, 8SMS, with skim 1
Controllers

FRY_P_0037_3 15 Controllers.pdf

(Janitowoc

Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

17 SMS Cabinetry & Fastners

17 SMS Cabinetry & Fastners
nifowoc

FRY_P_0037_3_15_17 SMS Cabinetry & Fastne :
Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

17 SMS Cabinetry & Fastners

# PART # DESCRIPTION

1 2100815 Channel, Front or Rear Base

1a 8065209 Leg Pad Assembly

2 2100816 Channel, Side Base

3 9007198 Post, Door

4 9001552 Gusset

5 9007389 Brace, Top Rear

6 9007390 Brace, Top Front

7 9007391 Divider, Cabinet

8 9107377SP Side, Left or Right Cabinet, Stainless Steel
8a 9007377 Side, Left or Right Cabinet, Enameled Mild Steel
9 2108305 Back, Cabinet, 177SMS

10 9001750 Cover, Faucet Connection Access

11 9004645 Shield, Basket Lift Heat

12 2100007 Backsplash

13 2100215 Plate, Faucet Mounting

14 8101838 Rod, Basket Pivot

15 8090200 Washer, Flat

16 8090063 Nut, Jam 0.375-16 Hex

17 8240801 Topcap, 17EC1CS, Fazoli's

17a 8240434 Topcap, GBC/GC

18 8065487 Frame, Control Panel

19 8232946 Panel, Control

20 8261351 Nut Retainer, 0.25-20 Std. Fluecap
21 1060590 Door Assembly, Left or Right

22 8101508 Hinge, Universal Door

23 2100817 Shield, Left Moisture

24 2100818 Shield, Right Moisture

25 9104831 Bracket, Basket Lift Roller

26 8090508 Bolt - 0.25-20 x 1.25"

27 8100374 Spacer, Basket Lift Roller

28 8100194 Roller, Basket Lift

29 8090190 Washer, .625 X .275 X 40 Flat SS

30 8090047 Nut, Cap- 0.25-20 High Profile S/S

31 8090127 Screw, 0.25-20 X 0.5-inch Slotted Round Head
32 8102229 Hanger, Wire-Form Basket

33 8090171PK Thumbscrew

34 2304963 Handle, Door

35 8261371 Screw - #8 x 0.5" Hex Head ZP

35a 8090740 Screw, #10 x 0.5-inch Phillips Truss Head
35b 8090266 Screw, 10 x 0.5-inch Phillips Head ZP
PART NOTES:

[1] - for use on standard fluecap

[2] - does not include handle or hinges

[3] - faucet plate and topcap screw

QTY Note

(2]
(3]

U U G UK K UK UL UK O K U UL U UK UK (U UK O U U UK UK G UK QUK U O O O UK U U O K UL U K U (U QI (U §

17 SMS Cabinetry & Fastners
nifowoc

FRY_P_0037_3_15_17 SMS Cabinetry & Fastne :
Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

Water supply system components

10
1 —>8
2—»l| 6 7 8
e
\ «—_ g
4 —»¢ 5

Water supply system components

apifowoc

FRY_P_0037_3_15_Water supply system comp . :
Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

Water supply system components

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY Note
1 8100907 Elbow, 0.375-inch NPT Compression 1

2 9102513 Tubing, Solenoid to Cookpot 1

3 8065565 Valve Assembly, Solenoid 1

4 8130302 Elbow, 0.25-inch Male NPT to 0.375-inch Tube 90° 1

5 8130472 Nipple, 0.25-inch NPT x 2.5-inch Brass 1

6 9001905 Mount, Solenoid Valve Assembly 1

7 8130022 Nipple, 0.5” Close NPT BM 1

8 8090454 Nut, 0.5-inch Conduit 1

9 8101208 Valve, Pressure Regulator 1

10 9001898 Tubing, Pressure Regulator to Faucet 1

11 8130449 Tee, 0.25 -inch NPT Brass 1

12 8130448 Elbow, 0.25-inch NPT Brass 1

13 8130473-FRY Nipple, 0.25-inch NPT x 4.0-inch Brass 1

14 8130412 Faucet, Double-Jointed Pantry 1

15 8261132 Kit, Faucet Repair 1 [1]
PART NOTES:

[1] - contains two valve assemblies

Water supply system components

pifowoc

FRY_P_0037_3_15_Water supply system comp . :
Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

17 SMS Cookpot, Rinse Tank, And Drain Components

17 SMS Cookpot, Rinse Tank, And Drain Components

FRY_P_0037_3_15_17 SMS Cookpot, Rinse Tamgl%‘u' mgngpdf
0

n
odaservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

17 SMS Cookpot, Rinse Tank, And Drain Components

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY Note
1 1060461 Cookpot Assembly 1
1a 8233827SP Cookpot Assembly (for 177EMCS (McDonald’s)) 1
2 1060543 Rinse Tank Assembly 1
3 8067552SP Water level sensor assembly 1
4 9005045 Retainer, Cookpot Front Insulation 1
4a 8160152 Insulation, Cookpot Front (19.5-inches x 7.5-inches x .25- 1
inches)
5 9001762 Retainer, Insulation 1
6 8261376 Nut - #10-32 Keps Hex 10
7 8073333 Probe, Temperature 1
8 2100681 Probe Guard 1
9 8261601 Thermostat, high limit 1
10 8073814 Element, 208V 8.625kW 1
10a 8073815 Element, 208V 8.625kW (for 230V) 1
10b 8073816 Element, 208V 8.625kW (for 240V) 1
11 8100976 Nozzle, Water Inlet 1
12 8130451 Nipple, 1.25-inch NPT x 12-inch Chromed Brass 1
13 8130453 Nut, 1.25-inch NPT Chromed SS Slip 1
14 8130148 Nipple, 1.25-inch NPT x 6.25-inch NPT 1
15 8130070 Elbow, 1.25-inch X 90° 1
16 8130400 Nipple, 1.25-inch NPT x 2-inch 1
16a 8130391-FRY Nipple - 1.25" x Close NPT 1
17 8130394 Tee, 1.25-inch NPT BM 1
18 8130146 Nipple, 1.25-inch NPT x 4.25-inch BM 1
19 8130518 Nipple, 1.25-inch NPT x 4-inch 1
20 8130395 Union, 1.25-inch NPT 1
21 8130144 Nipple, 1-0.25 x 2.5 NPT 1
22 8130554 Nipple, 1.25-inch NPT x 7-inch 1
23 8140047 Cap, Vinyl Red 1
24 9109527 Handle, Drain Valve 1
25 8101825 Valve, 1.25-inch x 1.25-inch SS Drain 1
26 8232022 Strainer Assembly 1
27 9102042 Clamp, Element 1 [1
28 9105214 Element Support, Dual-vat 1
29 9102097 Bracket, High-Limit 1
30 8090518 Screw, 8-32 x 0.375-inch Hex Washer Slotted Head SS 1
31 8090204 Washer, Teflon 1
32 8090063 Nut, Jam 0.375-16 Hex 1
PART NOTES:
[1] - Short

17 SMS Cookpot, Rinse Tank, And Drain Components

FRY_P_0037_3 15_17 SMS Cookpot, Rinse Tam@ﬁ‘% n%w?ngpdf
Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

17 SMS Electronics

oS e—8 9 —> [—:!
F=Iii==2 1060157 1060156 [F—:ii—3

|; 1060160

.‘.r\n:f.;..,‘

| 1060144

|i;:: B

17 SMS Electronics

(Janitowoc

FRY_P_0037_3_15_17 SMS Electronics.pdf .
Foodservice



Pasta Magic Models 17/8SMS, 17/8BC, 17/8C

17 SMS Electronics

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY Note
1 8240856 Starch Shield 1 [1]
2 8070922 Holder, Bus Fuse 1
3 8070680 Transformer, 208V, 50/60Hz —24V 20VA 1
4 8101202 Contactor, 24V 40 Amp Mechanical 1
5 1067574 Harness, 15-pin control box 1
6 8072082 Switch, Non-llluminated Rocker 1
7 8073996 Relay, 75 Amp 280V SPST-NO Solid State 1
8 1060157 Harness, 9-pin harness, Fazoli’s 1
9 1060156 Harness, 6-pin 1
10 1067573 Harness, 6-pin 1
11 8072464 Power Block, Delta 1
12 8071396 Relay, 24VDC SPDT 1
13 8072279 Fuse, 15 Amp 1
14 1067575 Contactor box assembly 1
15 8063660 Sound Device, High Output for M100B 1
16 8072136 Connector, 6-Pin Female 1
17 8072138 Connector, 9-Pin Female 1
18 8070804 15-Pin Male 1
19 8070875 15-Pin Female 1
20 9005445 Front Cover, Contactor Box 1
21 9005895 Top, Triac Contactor Box Common Electric 1
22 9008239 Rear, Split Triac Contactor Box 1
PART NOTES:

[1] - mounts to back of control panel to protect computer

17 SMS Electronics

(Janitowoc

FRY_P_0037_3_15_17 SMS Electronics.pdf .
Foodservice



